RS46 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
46-4ILS CH
y
h6
m2

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation RS46 CH RS46 IH
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSL9 Cummins / QSL9
7-1a EPA / CE Tier compliance Tier 4 / Stage IV Tier 4 / Stage IV
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 261 261
7-2-1 Engine power output - peak kW 283 283
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2,100 2,100
7-3-1 Engine torque  @rpm  (1/min) N-m 1,627 @ 1500 1,627 @ 1500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 8900 6 / 8900
Turbocharger Type Variable geometry, water cooled Variable geometry, water cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120 120
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 102 24 / 102
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Powershift Transmission Powershift Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # Spicer Off-Highway / TE-32 Spicer Off-Highway / TE-32
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 4 / 4 4 / 4
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Kessler D102 Kessler D102
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
SP
RE
A
D
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # Elme / 817 Elme / 857
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical without PPS ° 3 3
9-1-2 Pile slope, mechanical with PPS ° 1,5 1,5
9-1-3 Pile slope, total with PPS ° 6 6
9-3 Size of containers feet (´) ISO 20’ - 40’ ISO 20’ - 40’
9-4 Side shift b8 mm +800 / -800 +800 / -800
9-6-1 Rotation angle, without override ° +12 / -12 +12 / -12
9-6-2 Rotation angle, with override ° +185 / -95 +185 / -95
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 140 140
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/min 110 110
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l 625 625
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 830 830
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue tank capacity l 57 57
10-5 Steering design Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
10-6 Number of steering rotation 6 6
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat (7) Lpaz dB(A) 75 75
10-7-1 Sound power level during the workcycle Lwaz dB 109 109
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and
condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1) From face of front tyres. Deduct 100 mm for loadcentre from front side of Stabilizer
when applicable.
(2) For CH models only: With optional P(owered) P(ile) S(lope) function: deduct 310 mm
(3) Full suspension seat in depressed position.
(5) These data are with the container carried 500 mm in front of the wheels (loadcenter
1720 mm).
(6) Stacking aisle width is based on the V.D.I. standard calculation as shown on
illustration. The British Industrial Truck Association recommends